THE DATASHEET OF
MAX1968EUI+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MAX1968/MAX1969 Power Drivers for Peltier TEC Modules
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
General Description
The MAX1968/MAX1969 are highly integrated and cost-
effective, high-efficiency, switch-mode drivers for Peltier

• Thermally Enhanced TSSOP-EP Package Minimizes
Operating Junction Temperature
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1968EUI -40°C to +85°C 28 TSSOP-EP*
MAX1969EUI -40°C to +85°C 28 TSSOP-EP*
Typical Operating Circuit
PGND1
PGND2
CTLI
COMP
LX2 LX1
GND
VDD
MAX1968
PVDD1 PVDD2
OS1 CSOS2
TEC
3V TO
5.5V
TEC
CURRENT-
CONTROL
SIGNAL
Pin Configuration and Functional Diagram appear at end
of data sheet.
*EP = Exposed pad.
19-2447; Rev 3; 5/15
MAX1968/MAX1969 Power Drivers for Peltier TEC Modules
Maxim Integrated  |  2www.maximintegrated.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Electrical Characteristics
(VDD = PVDD1 = PVDD2 = SHDN = 5V, PGND1 = PGND2 = FREQ = GND, CTLI = MAXV = MAXIP = MAXIN = REF, CREF = 1µF,
CCOMP = 0.1µF, LLX_ = 3.3µH, CCS = COS2 = 1µF, ITEC < 3ARMS (MAX1968), ITEC < 6ARMS (MAX1969), TA = 0°C to +85°C, unless
otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.